[Commendation-San Francisco Urban Service Project.]

Resolution commending the San Francisco Urban Service Project on its ten year anniversary and for providing service and dedication to the youth of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Urban Service Project ("USP") was founded in 1992 with the purpose of uniting diverse young leaders with community action in order to promote social change; and,

WHEREAS, USP's community action involves Urban Service Corps Members working full-time and completing hundreds of hours of community service throughout the year; and,

WHEREAS, USP's leadership development opportunities allow youths to develop professional skills related to their work, gain tools for personal development, and analyze key social issues; and,

WHEREAS, USP's training sessions incorporate retreats, service projects, workshops, discussions, and team-building activities; and,

WHEREAS, USP's 2001-2002 program graduated 29 Corps members who implemented over 300 youth programs, created over 600 leadership opportunities, brought over 1000 educational resources, and worked over a total of 50,000 hours with San Francisco children and youth; and,

WHEREAS, In May 2002, the USP was awarded a Certificate of Honor for "excellent service to our youth activist program" by Coleman Advocates for Children and Youth; and,

WHEREAS, Over eighty percent of all USP Corps members have continued on to careers in education, youth development, community activism, and many other social services; and,

WHEREAS, The work of USP is critical to ensure support for our young people by giving access to resources and a well-rounded education; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors does hereby commend the San Francisco Urban Service Project on its ten year anniversary for providing service and dedication to the youths of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

021898

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the San Francisco Urban Service Project on its ten year anniversary and for providing service and dedication to the youth of San Francisco.

November 18, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin,

Sandoval

Absent: 3 - Hall, Leno, Yee

File No. 021898

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 18, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

NOV 26 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.